Yates Township Board

Special Meeting Thursday August 29, 2024

Yates Township Community Building In person and Zoom 6437 S. Nelson Road Idlewild, MI 49642

MINUTES

- 1. Call to Order: Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 5:01 pm
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Kurt Johnson, Supervisor – Present Barbara McGregory, Clerk – Present Jacqueline Patterson, Treasurer – Present Charles Atkins, Jr., Trustee – Present Shawn Coffey, Trustee – Present

Approval of the Agenda

Supervisor Johnson moved to add public comments to the beginning of the meeting prior to approval of the agenda, seconded by Trustee Coffey

Roll Call Vote

K. Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve the agenda as amended, seconded by Clerk McGregory Roll Call Vote

K. Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve Kris Raymond appointment to the Yates Township Transportation Authority, seconded by Clerk McGregory

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Clerk McGregory explained that the appointment was from the County and Kris would be replacing Christine Balulis who stepped down due to health reasons.

Supervisor Johnson moved to present a recommendation to the Planning Commission for recreational Marijuana and read the recommendations, seconded by Treasurer Patterson Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – NO; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve the date change on the Regulatory Ordinance 93.01 due to it not getting in the news paper in time. Seconded by Treasurer Patterson

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – NO; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve Kendra Brooks-Manier to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board, seconded by Treasurer Patterson

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – NO; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve Blair Evans to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board, seconded by Trustee Coffey

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – NO; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve Kyle Grier to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board, seconded by Clerk McGregory

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – NO; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve Board Member after Nov 7 to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board, seconded by Trustee Coffey

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – YES; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve Kenya Johnson McHenry to the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board, seconded by Treasurer Patterson

Roll Call Vote

K. Roll Johnson – YES; B McGregory – YES; J Patterson – YES; C. Atkins – NO; S. Coffey – YES Motion Carried

Supervisor Johnson let the public know that all ballots for the Parks & Recreation Advisory Board will be available in the Clerk's office.

Public comments were made.

Motion was made by Supervisor Johnson to adjourn meeting at 5:32pm, seconded by Trustee Atkins

Respectfully Submitted

Clerk Barbara McGregory

Barbara Mc Gregory